B. Contractor Reporting  

Grantees must comply with Pub. Util. Code section 281, subdivision (l)(1) contractor 
reporting requirements if they are using a licensed contractor or subcontractor to 
undertake a contract or subcontract in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
to perform work on the project funded or financed by CASF. Licensed contractor or 
subcontractor means any contractor that holds a California state license through the 
contractor’s state license board (https://www.cslb.ca.gov/). Please refer to the Local